Rates Effective April 1, 2021 April 30, 2021 Rates Effective March 1, 2022 - April 30, 2022 Winter Period Period

Rates Effective October 1, 2021 October 31, 2021 Rates Effective May 1, 2022 - October 31, 2022 Summer Period

	Delivery <u>Charge</u>	Cost of Gas Rate Page 97	LDAC Page 101	Total <u>Rate</u>	Delivery <u>Charge</u>	Cost of Gas Rate Page 93	LDAC Page 101	Total <u>Rate</u>
Residential Non Heating - R-1	\$15.50			\$15.50	\$15.39			\$15-39
Customer Charge per Month per Meter	\$15.39			\$15.39	\$15.39			\$15 39
All therms	\$0.3844	\$2.4835	\$0.1318	\$2.9997	\$0.3844	\$1.7865	\$0.1318	\$2.3027
	\$0.3860	\$1.2816	\$0.0589	\$1.7265	\$0.3844	\$1.2389	\$0.0589	\$1.6822
Residential Heating - R-3	\$15.50			\$15.50	\$15.39			\$15-39
Customer Charge per Month per Meter	\$15.39	#0 400 F	00 4040	\$15.39	\$15.39	¢4 7005	CO 4240	\$15 39
All therms over the first block per month at	\$0.5632 \$0.5678	\$2.4835 \$1.2816	\$0.1318 \$0.0589	\$3.1785 \$1.9083	\$0.5632 \$0.5632	\$1.7865 \$1.2389	\$0.1318 \$0.0589	\$2.4815 \$1.8610
	ψ0.0070	ψ1.2010	ψ0.0000	Ψ1.0000	ψ0.0002	ψ1.2000	ψ0.0000	
Residential Heating - R-4	\$8.53			\$8.53	\$15.39			\$15.39
Customer Charge per Month per Meter All therms over the first block per month at	\$8.47 \$0.3098	\$1.3659	\$0.1318	\$8.47 \$1.8075	\$15.39 \$0.5632	\$1.7865	\$0.1318	\$15 39 \$2.4815
All therms over the hist block per month at	\$0.3123	\$0.7048	\$0.1316 \$0.0589	\$1.0760	\$0.5632	\$1.7603 \$1.2389	\$0.1316 \$0.0589	\$1.8610
Commercial/Industrial - G-41 Customer Charge per Month per Meter	\$57.46 \$57.06			\$57.46 \$57.06	\$57.06 \$57.06			\$57-06 \$57-06
Size of the first block	100 therms			Ψ37.00	20 therms			ψ37 00
Therms in the first block per month at	\$0.4688	\$2.4835	\$0.0991	\$3.0514	\$0.4688	\$1.7865	\$0.0991	\$2.3544
	\$0.4711	\$1.2816	\$0.0555	\$1.8082	\$0.4688	\$1.2389	\$0.0555	\$1.7632
All therms over the first block per month at	\$0.3149	\$2.4835	\$0.0991	\$2.8975	\$0.3149	\$1.7865	\$0.0991	\$2.2005
	\$0.3165	\$1.2816	\$0.0555	\$1.6536	\$0.3149	\$1.2389	\$0.0555	\$1.6093
Commercial/Industrial - G-42	\$172.39			\$172.39	\$171.19			\$171.19
Customer Charge per Month per Meter	\$171.19			\$171.19	\$171.19			\$171.19
Size of the first block	1000 therms	** ***	** ***	** ***	400 therms	04.7005	******	40.0447
Therms in the first block per month at	\$0.4261 \$0.4284	\$2.4835 \$1.2816	\$0.0991 \$0.0555	\$3.0087 \$1.7655	\$0.4261 \$0.4261	\$1.7865 \$1.2389	\$0.0991 \$0.0555	\$2.3117 \$1.7205
All therms over the first block per month at	\$0.2839	\$2.4835	\$0.0991	\$2.8665	\$0.2839	\$1.7865	\$0.0991	\$2.1695
•	\$0.2855	\$1.2816	\$0.0555	\$1.6226	\$0.2839	\$1.238 9	\$0.0555	\$1.5783
Commercial/Industrial - G-43	\$739.83			\$739.83	\$734.69			\$734.69
Customer Charge per Month per Meter	\$734.69			\$734.69	\$734.69			\$734 69
All therms over the first block per month at	\$0.2620	\$2.4835	\$0.0991	\$2.8446	\$0.1198	\$1.7865	\$0.0991	\$2.0054
	\$0.2633	\$1.2816	\$0.0555	\$1.6004	\$0.1198	\$1.2389	\$0.0555	\$1.4142
Commercial/Industrial - G-51	\$57.46			\$57.46	\$57.06			\$57.06
Customer Charge per Month per Meter	\$57.06			\$57.06	\$57.06			\$57 06
Size of the first block	100 therms				100 therms			
Therms in the first block per month at	\$0.2819	\$2.4835	\$0.0991	\$2.8645	\$0.2819	\$1.7865	\$0.0991	\$2.1675
All therms over the first block per month at	\$0.2839 \$0.1833	\$1.2816 \$2.4835	\$0.0555 \$0.0991	\$1.6210 \$2.7659	\$0.2819 \$0.1833	\$1.2389 \$1.7865	\$0.0555 \$0.0991	\$1.5763 \$2.0689
All therms over the hist block per month at	\$0.1846	\$1.4033	\$0.0555	\$1.7039 \$1.5217	\$0.1833	\$1.7003 \$1.2389	\$0.0555	\$1.4777
	\$ 4 7 0 00			* 4 = 0.00	6171.10			4474.40
Commercial/Industrial - G-52 Customer Charge per Month per Meter	\$172.39 \$171.19			\$172.39 \$171.19	\$171.19 \$171.19			\$171.19 \$171.19
Size of the first block	1000 therms			ψ171.19	1000 therms			ψ171.19
Therms in the first block per month at	\$0.2428	\$2.4835	\$0.0991	\$2.8254	\$0.1749	\$1.7865	\$0.0991	\$2.0605
·	\$0.2439	\$1.2816	\$0.0555	\$1.5810	\$0.1759	\$1.2389	\$0.0555	\$1.4703
All therms over the first block per month at	\$0.1617	\$2.4835	\$0.0991	\$2.7443	\$0.1000	\$1.7865	\$0.0991	\$1.9856
	\$0.1624	\$1.2816	\$0.0555	\$1.4995	\$0.1000	\$1.2389	\$0.0555	\$1.3944
Commercial/Industrial - G-53	\$761-39			\$761-39	\$756-10			\$756-10
Customer Charge per Month per Meter	\$756.10			\$756.10	\$756.10			\$756.10
All therms over the first block per month at	\$0.1697	\$2.4835	\$0.0991	\$2.7523	\$0.0814	\$1.7865	\$0.0991	\$1.9670
	\$0.1705	\$1.2816	\$0.0555	\$1.5076	\$0.0814	\$1.2389	\$0.0555	\$1.3758
Commercial/Industrial - G-54	\$761.39			\$761.39	\$756-10			\$756-10
Customer Charge per Month per Meter	\$756.10			\$756.10	\$756.10			\$756.10
All therms over the first block per month at	\$0.0648	\$2.4835	\$0.0991	\$2.6474	\$0.0352	\$1.7865	\$0.0991 \$0.0555	\$1.9208
	\$0.0650	\$1.2816	\$0.0555	\$1.4021	\$0.035 <u>2</u>	\$1.2389	cccu.u¢	\$1.3296

DATED: April XX, 2022 DATED September 24, 2021 EFFECTIVE: May 1, 2022 EFFECTIVE: October 1, 2021 ISSUED BY: /s/Neil Proudman

Neil Proudman President TITLE:

Rates Effective May 1, 2022 - October 31, 2022 Winter Period Summer Period Cost of Cost of Delivery **Gas Rate** LDAC Total Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total Charge Page 97 Page 101 Rate Charge Page 93 Page 101 Rate Residential Non Heating - R-1 Customer Charge per Month per Meter \$15.39 \$15.39 \$15.39 \$15.39 \$1.7865 All therms \$0.3844 \$2.4835 \$0.1318 \$2.9997 \$0.3844 \$0.1318 \$2.3027 Residential Heating - R-3 \$15.39 \$15.39 \$15.39 \$15.39 Customer Charge per Month per Meter All therms \$0.5632 \$2.4835 \$0.1318 \$3,1785 \$0.5632 \$1.7865 \$0.1318 \$2.4815 Residential Heating - R-4 Customer Charge per Month per Meter \$8.47 \$8.47 \$15.39 \$15.39 \$2.4815 All therms \$0.3098 \$2.4835 \$0.1318 \$2.9251 \$0.5632 \$1.7865 \$0.1318 Commercial/Industrial - G-41 \$57.06 \$57.06 Customer Charge per Month per Meter \$57.06 \$57.06 Size of the first block 100 therms 20 therms Therms in the first block per month at \$0.4688 \$2.4835 \$0.0991 \$3.0514 \$0.4688 \$1.7865 \$0.0991 \$2.3544 All therms over the first block per month at \$0.3149 \$2.4835 \$0.0991 \$2.8975 \$0.3149 \$1.7865 \$0.0991 \$2.2005 Commercial/Industrial - G-42 Customer Charge per Month per Meter \$172.39 \$172.39 \$171.19 \$171.19 Size of the first block 1000 therms 400 therms Therms in the first block per month at \$0.4261 \$2,4835 \$0.0991 \$3,0087 \$0.4261 \$1 7865 \$0.0991 \$2 3117 All therms over the first block per month at \$0.2839 \$2.4835 \$0.0991 \$2.8665 \$0.2839 \$1.7865 \$0.0991 \$2.1695 Commercial/Industrial - G-43 Customer Charge per Month per Meter All therms over the first block per month at \$734.69 \$734.69 \$734.69 \$734.69 \$2.4835 \$1.7865 \$0.0991 \$0.0991 \$0.2620 \$2.8446 \$0.1198 \$2.0054 Commercial/Industrial - G-51 Customer Charge per Month per Meter \$57.06 \$57.06 \$57.06 \$57.06 100 therms Size of the first block 100 therms Therms in the first block per month at \$0.2819 \$2.4835 \$0.0991 \$2.8645 \$0.2819 \$1.7865 \$0.0991 \$2.1675 All therms over the first block per month at \$0.1833 \$2,4835 \$0.0991 \$2.7659 \$0.1833 \$1.7865 \$0.0991 \$2.0689 Commercial/Industrial - G-52 Customer Charge per Month per Meter \$171.19 \$171.19 \$171.19 \$171.19 Size of the first block 1000 therms 1000 therms Therms in the first block per month at \$0.2428 \$2.4835 \$0.0991 \$2.8254 \$0.1749 \$1.7865 \$0.0991 \$2.0605 All therms over the first block per month at \$0.1617 \$2.4835 \$0.0991 \$2.7443 \$0.1000 \$1.7865 \$0.0991 \$1.9856 Commercial/Industrial - G-53 Customer Charge per Month per Meter \$756.10 \$756.10 \$756.10 \$756.10 All therms over the first block per month at \$0.1697 \$2.4835 \$0.0991 \$2.7523 \$0.0814 \$1.7865 \$0.0991 \$1.9670 Commercial/Industrial - G-54 Customer Charge per Month per Meter \$756.10 \$756 10 \$756.10 \$756.10 \$0.0648 \$2 4835 All therms over the first block per month at \$0.0991 \$0.0352 \$1 7865 \$0.0991 \$1,9208 \$2.6474

Rates Effective March 1, 2022 - April 30, 2022

[1] For Keene rates in effect prior to May 1, 2018 please see tariff

DATED: April XX, 2022 ISSUED BY: /s/Neil Proudman EFFECTIVE: May 1, 2022 Neil Proudman

TITLE: President

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. xx,xxx dated April xx, 2022, in Docket No. DG 22-xxx

Revised Third Revised Page 93
First Revised Page 93
Superseding Second Revised Page 93
Superseding Original Page 93

CALCULATION OF THE SUMMER COST OF GAS RATE

Period Covered: Summer Period May 1, 2021, through October 31, 2021. Summer Period May 1, 2022, through October 31, 2022					
Projected G	Sas Sales - the	erms		311,740	320,838
Total Anticipated Cost of Sendout				\$391,714	\$554,874
Add:	Prior Period Interest	d Deficiency Uncollected	\$0 \$0	\$18,017 \$274	
Deduct:	Prior Period Interest	d Excess Collected	(\$23,223) \$18	\$0 \$0	
	Prior Perio	d Adjustments and Interest		(\$23,205)	\$18,291
Total Anticipated Cost			_	\$368,509	\$573,165
Cost of Gas Rate - Beginning Period (per therm)				\$1.1821	\$1.7865
Mid Period Adjustment - May 1, 2021				\$0.0000	
Mid Period Adjustment - June 1, 2021				\$0.0844	
Mid Period Adjustment - July 1, 2021				\$0.2015	
Mid Period Adjustment - August 1, 2021				\$0.0000	
Mid Period Adjustment - September 1, 2021				(\$0.1240)	
Mid Period Adjustment - October 1, 2021				(\$0.1051)	
Revised Co	st of Gas Rat	e Effective October 1, 2021 (per therm)	_	\$1.2389	
		16.2(D), the Company may adjust the approved n a monthly basis to the following rate:			
Maximum Cost of Gas Rate (per therm)			_	\$1.4776	\$2.2331

 DATED:
 April XX, 2022
 ISSUED BY: Neil Proudman Neil Proudman

 DATED:
 September 24, 2021
 Neil Proudman

 EFFECTIVE:
 May 1, 2022
 TITLE: President

 EFFECTIVE:
 October 1, 2021

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. xx,xxx dated April xx, 2022, in Docket No. DG 22-xxx Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 26,475 dated April 30, 2021, in Docket No. DG 21-050-

CALCULATION OF THE SUMMER COST OF GAS RATE

Period Covered: Summer Period May 1, 2022, through October 31, 2022

Projected Gas Sales - therms 320,838

Total Anticipated Cost of Sendout \$554,874

Add: Prior Period Deficiency Uncollected \$18,017 Interest \$274

Deduct: Prior Period Excess Collected \$0

Interest \$0

Prior Period Adjustments and Interest \$18,291

Total Anticipated Cost \$573,165

Cost of Gas Rate - Beginning Period (per therm) \$1.7865

Pursuant to tariff section 17(d), the Company may adjust the approved cost of gas rate upward on a monthly basis to the following rate:

Maximum Cost of Gas Rate (per therm) \$2.2331

Dated: April XX, 2022 ISSUED BY: <u>/s/ Neil Proudman</u>

Effective: May 1, 2022 Neil Proudman
TITLE: President

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. xx,xxx dated April xx, 2022, in Docket No. DG 22-xxx